



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 7276 OF 2016

Sunil Appasaheb Wagh and others ... Petitioners

Versus

Kalyan Ganpat Pisal and others ... Respondents

.....
Mr. Anand P. Bhandari, Advocate for petitioners
Mr. S. N. Kendre, AGP for the respondent-State
Mr. R. R. Karpe, Advocate for respondent No.3

.....

WRIT PETITION NO. 7277 OF 2016

Nitin s/o Laxman Bade and another ... Petitioners

Versus

Kalyan Ganpat Pisal and others ... Respondents

.....
Mr. V. D. Sapkal, Advocate h/f Mr. A.B. Jagtap, Advocate for
petitioners
Mr. S. N. Kendre, AGP for the respondent-State
Mr. R. R. Karpe, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 3

.....

WRIT PETITION NO. 7279 OF 2016

Shri Sant Nagebaba Urban Credit Society
Limited, Ahmednagar ... Petitioner

Versus

Kalyan Ganpat Pisal and others ... Respondents

.....
Mr. Mukul Kulkarni, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. S. N. Kendre, AGP for the respondent-State
Mr. R. R. Karpe, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 3

.....



CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 08th JULY, 2016

ORDER :

1. Stand over to 18th July, 2016.
2. The interim relief as has been operating under the order of District Judge-1, Newasa, dated 30th June, 2016 on Exhibit-31 in Miscellaneous Civil Appeal No.4 of 2016, to continue to operate as is depicted in writ petition No. 7277 of 2016.

(SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.)

sms