



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7276 OF 2016**

Sunil Appasaheb Wagh and others ...PETITIONERS

versus

Kalayan Ganpat Pisal and others ...RESPONDENTS

.....  
Mr. Anand P. Bhandari, Advocate for petitioners  
Mr. R.B. Bagul, AGP for respondent – State  
Mr. R.R. Karpe, Advocate for respondent No. 3

.....

WITH

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7277 OF 2016**

Nitin S/o Laxman Bade and another ...PETITIONERS

versus

Kalayan Ganpat Pisal and others ...RESPONDENTS

.....  
Mr. V.D. Sapkal, Advocate holding for Mr. A.B. Jagtap, Advocate for  
petitioners  
Mr. R.R. Karpe, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 3  
Mr. R.B. Bagul, AGP for respondent – State authorities

.....

WITH

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7279 OF 2016**

Shri Sant Nagebaba Urban Credit Society  
Limited Ahmednagar ...PETITIONER

versus

Kalayan Ganpat Pisal and others ...RESPONDENTS

.....  
Mr. Mukul Kulkarni, Advocate for petitioner  
Mr. R.R. Karpe, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 3  
Mr. R.B. Bagul, AGP for respondent – State authorities

.....



**CORAM : K.K. SONAWANE, J.**

**DATED : 16<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2016.**

**Order :-**

1. Stand over to 24-11-2016.
2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

**[ K. K. SONAWANE, J.]**

MTK