



{1}

wp7276.16.doc

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD
WRIT PETITION NO. 7276 OF 2016

Sunil Appasaheb Wagh
& others

Petitioners

Versus

Mr. Kalyan Ganpat Pisal
& others

Respondents

Mr. A.P. Bhandari, advocate for the petitioners
Mr. R.P. Gour, A.G.P. for Respondents.
Mr. R.R.Karpe, advocate for respondent no. 3.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7277 OF 2016

Nitin Laxman Bade
& another

Petitioners

Versus

Mr. Kalyan Ganpat Pisal
& others

Respondents

Mr. A.B. Jagtap, advocate for the petitioners
Mr. R.P. Gour, A.G.P. for Respondents.
Mr. R.R.Karpe, advocate for respondents no. 1 to 3.

=====

CORAM : S.B.SHUKRE, J.

DATE : 14th FEBRUARY, 2017

PER COURT:

1. By consent, stand over to 28th February, 2017.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue, till then.

S.B.SHUKRE
JUDGE