



( 1 )

33 WP 7276 OF 2016  
2026:BHC-AUG:18365

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**33 WRIT PETITION NO. 7276 OF 2016**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7277 OF 2016**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7279 OF 2016**

**SUNIL APPASAHEB WAGH AND OTHERS**

**VERSUS**

**KALYAN GANPAT PISAL AND OTHERS**

...

- Mr. A. P. Bhandari, Mr. A. B. Jagtap, Mr. Mukul Kulkarni, Advocate for the Petitioners in respective petitions
- Mr. S. N. Kendre, AGP for Respondent-State
- Mr. R. R. Karpe a/w Mr. K. D. More, Advocate for Respondent No.3 in WP/7276/2016, for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 in WP/7277/2016 & WP/7279/2016

...

**CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.**

**DATE : 14.07.2025**

**PER COURT :-**

1. It is informed that Mr. Suresh Madhav Gosavi and Mr. Babasaheb Raosaheb Pisal, who are the party respondents in these petitions have expired during the pendency of the petitions and the petitioners want to take steps for bringing on record their legal representatives. The learned counsels for the respondents are to intimate the details of legal representatives to the learned counsels for the respective petitioners within two (02) weeks. Thereafter an appropriate application be submitted within further two (02) weeks.

2. Stand over to 11.08.2025.

3. *Interim relief*, to continue till then.

**( PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J. )**