



2026:BHC-AUG:18365



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

48 WRIT PETITION NO. 7276 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7277 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7279 OF 2016

SUNIL APPASAHEB WAGH AND OTHERS
VERSUS
KALYAN GANPAT PISAL AND OTHERS

.....

Mr. R. P. Totala h/f Mr. A. P. Bhandari, Advocate for the Petitioners
Mr. S. N. Kendre, AGP for the Respondent/State

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.
DATE : 11th AUGUST, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioners makes statement that Civil Application to bring the LR's of deceased Suresh and Babasaheb are ready for filing in the Registry. Statement is accepted.
2. Stand over to 22nd September, 2025.
3. Interim relief to continue till the next date of hearing.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

ssp