



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

906 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10325 OF 2025
IN WRIT PETITION NO. 7276 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10326 OF 2025 IN WP/7276/2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7277 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7276 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7279 OF 2016

SUNIL APPASAHEB WAGH AND OTHERS
VERSUS
KALYAN GANPAT PISAL AND OTHERS

...

Ms. Sejal Sisodiya h/f. Mr. A.P Bhandari – Advocate for Applicants
Mr. S.M. Ganachari – AGP for Respondent Nos.4 to 7, State
Mr. Rahul R. Karpe – Advocate for Respondent No.3 in W.P.

...

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.
DATE : 04.10.2025

PER COURT :

1. The applicants in Civil Application Nos.10325 of 2025, are the legal representatives of the respondent No. 9, whereas applicants in Civil Application No.10326 of 2025 are the legal representatives of petitioner No.3, seeking impleadment. However, there is a delay in filing the said civil applications.
2. Heard rival submissions.
3. For the reasons stated in the applications, the delay is condoned



and prayer of impleadment is allowed.

4. Necessary amendment be carried out within two (2) weeks from today.
5. The applications are accordingly disposed of.
6. List the Writ Petition Nos. 7277, 7276 and 7279 of 2016 on 10.11.2025.
7. *Interim* relief, if any, to continue till then.

[SACHIN S. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE

Pooja Kale/