



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

991 WRIT PETITION NO. 7276 OF 2016

Sunil Appasaheb Wagh And Others
VERSUS
Kalyan Ganpat Pisal And Others

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7277 OF 2016

Nitin Laxman Bade And Another
VERSUS
Kalyan Ganpat Pisal And Others

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7279 OF 2016

Shri Sant Nagebaba Urban Credit Society Limited Ahmednagar
VERSUS
Mr Kalyan Ganpat Pisal And Others

...

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. Bhandari Anand P.
AGP for Respondents: Mr. R. B. Dhaware
Advocate for Respondent No.3 : Mr. Karpe Rahul R.

...

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

DATE : 04.05.2026

PER COURT :

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Motion is made for speaking to minutes in respect of order dated 17.04.2026.
3. In paragraph no.2 of the order dated 17.02.2026, the words, "*confirmed by the Appellate Court*" be substituted with the words, "*set*



aside by the Appellate Court”.

4. Necessary corrections be carried out and corrected order be uploaded accordingly.
5. Motion is disposed of.

[SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE]
JUDGE